03/15/2016 503737576

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3784219

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES R. ELLSWORTH	03/04/2005
PAUL MCGOVERN	03/04/2005
MARK L. KIBBE	03/04/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HARVEST TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION
Street Address:	40 GRISSOM ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	PLYMOUTH
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02360

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14159825

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)504-9415

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028351111

Email: tlim@clarkbrody.com **Correspondent Name: CLARK & BRODY**

1700 DIAGONAL ROAD Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 510

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70869-0084C2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CONRAD J. CLARK
SIGNATURE:	/Conrad J. Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2016

Total Attachments: 2 source=ass1#page1.tif source=ass1#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 037986 FRAME: 0973** 503737576

PATENT REEL: 037986 FRAME: 0974

ASSIGNMENT

This is an	Assignment of the	following rights, title and intere	est:	
\boxtimes	United States of A	America rights, title and intere	st in the invention	
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention			
\boxtimes	United States Pat	ent Application Serial No	60/471,352	
	Date of Filing:		May 19, 2003	
\boxtimes		ication No		
Title of the	Invention:	METHOD AND APPARAT	JS FOR SEPARATING FLUID COMI	PONENTS
Inventors (assignors):	James R. ELLSWORTH Paul MCGOVERN Mark L. KIBBE		
Assignee:		HARVEST TECHNOLOGII 40 Grissom Road Suite 100 Plymouth, Massachusetts USA		
Wh above and d	ereas, we, the above-i escribed in the above-	dentified Inventors, have invented identified patent application(s) and	certain new and useful improvements in the /or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Inve	Invention identified ntion");
And assignee;	, whereas we desire to	o assign our above-identified rights	, title and interest in the Invention to the abo	ve-identified
Nov	v, this indenture witnes	sseth, that for good and valuable c	onsideration, the receipt whereof is hereby a	icknowledged;
identified about United States and in and to	ove, including any divis s, which may be grante o any and all priority rig	sions, continuations, and continuat ed or have granted for said Invention	ts, title and interest in said Invention, said a ons-in-part thereof, and in and to any and a on, and in and to any and all reissues and re enefits accruing or to accrue to us with resp to said Assignee.	Il Letters Patent of the
And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;				l States Letters Patent
continuations	s and continuations-in- e granted for my afore:	part of said application for patent, :	lawful future documents, including application and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues ts Designee(s) may from time to time requir	of any Letters Patent
Man	us /) Ell		3-4-05	
Signature:	James R. ELI	.SWORTH	Date	
V	,	ACKNOWLE	DGEMENT	
This individual(s) we therein set fort	day of <u>Morch</u> who executed the foregoin h.	, 2005, before me personally can ng assignment, who did acknowledge t	ne the above-named, James R. Ellsworth, to me poon me that he executed the same of his own free v	personally known as the will for the purposes
Official Signs	h J. Smith	DEBORAH Notary	No. J. Phys.	
Notary Official Title	Public	My Commiss October 2	on Expires	
My Commiss	ion Expires: IO 24 08	,	PATEN ⁻ REFL: 037986 FR	

For: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SEPARATING FLUID COMPOR Page 2 of 2	NENTS
Von Man	03-04-05
Signature: Paul MCGOVERN	Date
ACKNOWLED	GEMENT
This 4th day of Morch, 2005, before me personally came individual(s) who executed the foregoing assignment, who did acknowledge to a therein set forth.	the above-named, Paul McGovern, to me personally known as the me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes
Official Signature Notory Public	SEAL
Official Title My Commission Expires: 10/24/08	
DEBORAH J. Siv Notary Public My Commission Exp October 24, 2000	ina
Signature: Mark L. KIBBE	03/04/05 Date
ACKNOWLEDO	GEMENT
This 4th day of word, 2005, before me personally came to individual(s) who executed the foregoing assignment, who did acknowledge to make the theorem set forth.	he above-named, Mark L. Kibbe, to me personally known as the ne that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes
Deberah J. Smith	
Official Signature	SEAL
Notary Public Official Title O My Commission Expires: 10/24/08	
My Commission Expires. 10/24/0 8	

DEBORAH J. SMITH Notary Public My Commission Expires October 24, 1883

Assignment Document

PATENT REEL: 037986 FRAME: 0975

RECORDED: 03/15/2016